TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GS&G INC USA	FORMERLY eric M GUEDJ	08/12/2004	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	eric M guedj	
Doing Business As:	DBA ADDICT	
Street Address:	9700 COLLINS AVE #219	
City:	BAL HARBOUR	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33154	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: FRANCE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3039758	ADDICT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (786)375-6558

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3058648883

Email: ericguedj26@aol.com Correspondent Name: **GS&G INC USA**

Address Line 1: 9550 BAY HARBOR TERR#214

Address Line 4: BAY HARBOR ISLAND, FLORIDA 33154

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC GUEDJ
Signature:	/ERIC GUEDJ/
Date:	07/14/2011

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK REEL: 004583 FRAME: 0312 900197094

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004583 FRAME: 0313

RECORDED: 07/14/2011